7d Carlyle

R-22

COMPOUND COOLING

COMPRESSOR

06

CC

16-37 CFM

06CC018

PART DESCRIPTION

REPLACENENT COMPRES

1 COMPRESSOR (415-3-50 XL ) 06CC016B100 06CC018B100 06CC1248100 08CC228B100 08CC337B8100
(415-3-50 PW X X X 08CC228C100 08CC337C100

{208/230-3-60 XL 08CC016D100 08CC018D100 06CC124D100 06CC228D100 08CC337D100

(400/460-3-50/60 XL 06CC016G100 08CC018G100 08CC124G100 08CC228G100 08CC337G100

(575-3-60 XL 06CC016J100 08CC018J100 08CC124J100 06CC228J100 08CC337J100

2

TERMINAL BOX AND PLATE GRGUP

X

X

—06CC228M100 |

08CC337M100

JIE: TERMINAL BOX KIT CONTAINS BOX, COVER, LABELS AND HARDWARE.
3 _|NI| TERMINAL PLATE PACKAGE 08DAB60045 -> -> -> ->
INCLUDES: ITEMS 3A-3H
3A TERMINAL PLATE (6 PIN SERVICE ) NSS -> -> -> ->
38 GASKET,TERMINAL PLATE 6D40-1061 -> -> -> >
3C| R ( PLASTIC) 08DAS503674 -> -> -> >
3D TERMINAL NUT 08DA503262 -> -> -> ->
3E| | LOCKTOOTH WASHER (6) AU28AR171 1(6) -> (6) > 6] -> 6 ->
3F SPACER SLEEVE (BRASS) (6) 06DA502333 (6) -> lt&) -> 6) -> ->
3G SPLICE 3] NSS -> (2) -> 2 -> (2) ->
SHI SCREW (4) NSS (4) -> (4) -> (4) > {4) h.d
4 [Nl TERMINAL PACKAGE 08DAB60095 > -> -> ->
INCLUDES: ITEMS 4A-48B
4AINI TERMINAL NUT & SET SCREW SEE NOTE 6] -> 6] -> (6) -> (6) ->
: FOR USE ON POWER LEADS THROUGH #5 WIRE GAUGE.
5 |Nif OVERLOAD (415-3-50 XL) (2) HN69GZ 014 @ -> (2) HNB88GZ038 (2) HN68GZ010 HNB3GZ024
Ni OAD (415-3 - 50 PW) X X X (3/2)HN 17/216 HNBBGZ004
NI OVERLOAD (208/230-3-60 XL) (2) HN69G2024  1(2) -> HNB8GZ214 (3) HN6EaGz308 3) HNE8GZ309
NI} OVERLOAD (400/460-3 - 50/60 XL )} (2) HN69GZ 014 [&] -> ‘E% HNS8GZ038 ‘| (2) HN68GZ010 (2) HNEaGZ024
Ni] OVERLOAD (575-3 -60 XL) {2) HNB9GZ 032 (2) -> (2) HN68GZ037 (2) HNESGZ004 HNB8G2025
NI| OVERLOAD(220-3-50 XL} X X | X (2) HNE9G2Z308 (3) HNB9GZ308
NIl OVERLOAD SPACER ({ NOTE 08DA403072 -> 08DAB60077 - ->
. SPACERS ARE BRACKETS OVERLOADS MOUNT 70O INSIDE TERMINAL BOX. THE 08DA660077 IS A PKG OF 2 DIFFERENT PIECES.
6 _|N| PACKAGE ( OPT 06DAB60063 -> -> -> ->
INCLUDES: ITEMS 7-10A & 11A
7 SERVICE VALVE (1 1/8 ODS) (4 BOL ENO7EA033 -> -> -> ->
8 GASKET, SERVICE VALVE 6D68-1131 -> -> -> ->
[] Nli HEX HEAD CAPSCREW (4) NSS (4) -> (4) -> (4) -> {4) ->
10A VALVE CAP ( MUELLER ONLY ENS9ZA008 -> -> -> ->
10B|NI| VALVE CAP ( HENRY ONLY MS41JM-3A -> -> -> ->
11A[NI] GSKT, VALVE CAP ( MUELLER ONLY) ENS8ZA103 -> -> -> ->
11B[NI] GASKET, VALVE CAP ( HENRY ONL NSS -> -> -> ->
12 |NI] SUCTION VALVE PACKAGE (OPT) 06DA660065 -> -> -> ->
INCLUDES: ITEMS 13-10A & 11A
13 SUCTION VALVE (1 3/8 ODS){4 BOLT), ENO7EAQ39 -> -> -> ->
] GASKET, SERVICE VALVE 6D88-1131 -> -> -> ->
15 |NIl_HEX HEAD CAPSCREW (4) NSS (4) -> (4) -> (4) -> {4) ->
10A VALVE CAP ( MUELLER ONLY ) EN99ZA006 -> -> -> ->
10B|NI] VALVE CAP ( HENRY ONLY) NSS -> -> -> ->
11A[NI| GSKT,VALVE CAP ( MUELLER ONLY ) EN99ZA103 -> -> -> ->
11B|NI| GASKET,VALVE CAP ( HENRY ONLY}) NSS -> -> -> ->
18 _|NI| SUCTION VALVE PACKAGE (OPT) 06EAB60090 -> -> -> ->
INCLUDES: ITEMS 19- 10A & 11A
19 SUCTION VALVE (1 5/8 ODS)(4 BOLT) NSS -> -> -> ->
8 GASKET, SERVICE VALVE 6068-1131 -> -> -> ->
HEX HEAD CAPSCREW (4) NSS (4) -> (4) -> (4) -> (4) ->
VALVE CAP (MUELLER ONLY) ENBSZA006 -> -> -> ->
VALVE CAP ( HENRY ONLY M341JM-3A -> -> -> ->
GSKT,VALVE CAP ( MUELLER ONLY )| EN99ZA103 -> -> -> ->
GASKET,VALVE CAP{ HENRY ONLY NSS -> > -> ->

Catalog No.. 06 .009 (08-93)



06CC018 T 06CC124

PART DESCRIPTION 6CYL / BHP 6CYL / 8 8HP
£ GROUP ( CONTD
| 23C|NI| DISCHARGE VALVE PACKAGE (OPT) 06DAGE0064
INCLUDES: ITEMS 230 - 23G & 23/
23D DISCH. VALVE (1 1/8 ODS) (2 BOLT) ENO7AA348 > => > >
38 GASKET SERV. VALVE (1.62 CTRS 6D40-1131 > > > =>
28F HEX HEAD CAPSCREW 2 NSS (2 > (2) -> {2) -> ->
ENGIZAQ006 > => > =>
ENG9ZA013 -> -> > =>
ENB9ZA103 -> -> =2 >
NSS -> > > =>
| 08DA660062 =2 > > =
23M DISCH.VALVE (7/80DS,2B0OLT) NSS -> > => >
38 GASKET, SERV. VALVE ( 1.62 CTRS 6D40-1131 > -> => =>
28F W (2 NSS (2 > () > (2) > {2) >
23G{NIl CAPVALVE (MUELLER ENG9ZA008 => > > >
23H | NI PVALVE ({HENRY) ENG9ZA013 > -> > =>
23J NIl GASKET, VALVE CAP ( MUELLER) EN99ZA103 -> -> -> >
| 23K INll GASKET. VALVE CAP { HENRY) NSS -> > > ->
24 INIl BAFFLE PLATE PACKAGE 08DA660105 > > -> -2
INCLUDES: ITEMS 25 - 25A
25 BAFFLE PLATE (6HOLE) NSS => > ) -> ->
25A GASKET ( EACH SIDE OF BAFFLE) | (2] 043 -> 2) -> 2] -> ->
-} COMPRESSOR OIL (150 V) (10 PTS SUN - 3GS > > : > i >
30 |Ni| PAINT ( SEA FOAM GREEN) (16 0OZ ) PH23QK018 -> -> -> =>
31 NI 1T 08CCB60002 -> -2 > >
|32 _CYLINDER HEAD _ (LOW STAGE) | (2) 06DAS08234 (2 > 2 > {2 > 2 =
| 33 CYLINDER HEAD _ (HIGH STAGE) 05GA501224 o> -> -> ] =
34 GASKET, CYL HEAD (CTD STL) (3) 0SDAS00143 {3) => (3) > 3] -> (3) ->
35 | | SUCTION MANIFOLD 06DAS506264 => > > ->
38 | | INTERSTAGE MANIFOLD . 08DAS08284 > > => >
37 | | INVERSTAGE PIPING ASSEMBLY 068DA408334 > > -> -
38 | | GASKET, MANIFOLD (6) 6D40-1131 {6) > (6) -> (6) > (6) ->
39 | | GASKET (2BOLT; 162CTRS) [(2) 6D23-1421 (2 > (2) > (2) > {2 >
40 | | BLANKOFF (4BLT; 2.50 MTG. SQ.) 5F30-5012 > -> -> =>
40A] | BLANKOFF (2BLT; 1.75 CTRS) 6D43-2473 -> > => =>
405’ BLANKOFF (2 BLT; 1.62 CTRS} 6D21-2473 -> -> => >
41 OIL SUCTION TUBE 6D75-2153 =3 -> -> =>
42 OIL SIGHT GLASS ASSY (11/2-18) 5F20-152 > > => ->
INCLUDES: ITEM 44
44 GASKET, SIGHT GLASS (2) 5F20-1831 (&) -> (2) > (2 -> (2 ->
|45 HEX'HEAD CAPSCREW {6} ._AB0SGS168 (6) > -> (6) > 6 >
46 LOCK WASHER 1/ 4" (6) NSS {6) -> 6) > {6 > (6) ->
47 PIPE_PLUG 1/ 4" NPT {8) CAB3AACS51 (8) > 8 > (8) > 8 >
50 COVER, BOTTOM 6D68-1274 -> -> -> >
51 GASKET, BOTTOM COVER 6068-1043 -> > -> ->
52 OIL FILTER _SCREEN ASSY 6D40-103 -> -> > ->
53 CRANKCASE HEATER BRACKET OBEAS501142 -> -> -> >
56 OIL RETURN ORIFICE ASSEMBLY 06EA400982 -> -> -> ->
INCLUDES: ITEM 57
57 STRAINER 6075-601 -> => -> ->
58 Ol RELIEF VALVE ASSEMBLY 6023-522 -> -> > >
69 | | OIL RETURN CHECK VALVE ASSY 6D40-162 -> -> > ->
60 | | SUCTION STRAINER ASSEMBLY 06DA402133 -> > => >
68 STUD , FAN MOUNTING {4) 0BEA501973 {4) -> (4) -> (4) > (4 =
67 COVER, MOTOR END 068DA503313 > => -> ->
68 VALVE ASSEMBLY ( SCHRADER ) 06DA403844 -> -> -> ->
69 | | VALVE CAP 99CC409372 > -> -> >
70 GASKET , MOTOR_END COVER 6F25-1013 -> -> -> >




CORPHE L 0R BODY  GROGUP ( CONT D

[ 71 | | BOLT MOTOR END COVER |
NI| BEARING HEAD PACKAGE 6088 - 962 A
INCLUDES: _ITEMS 74-85
74 BEARING HEAD ASSEMBLY NSS > > EY >
7 HEX HEAD_CAPSCREW {4 AAGGGRISS (&) > @ > @ >
7€ COVER, PUMP_END 7J1-6002 > > > >
7 GASKET, PUMP_END_COVER 6D40-1061 > > > >
78 | | OIL FEED GUIDE VANE 6D40-1171 > > EY >
79 | | OILFEED GUIDE VANE SPAING NSS > > > >
80 | | OIL_PUMP DRIVE SEGMENT 6D40-1181 > > > >
81 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW # 10 NSS > > > >
82 | | SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW 1/ 4 NSS > > > >
82A| | LOCKWASHER # 10 NSS > > > >
83 LOCKWASHER 1/ 4 NSS > > > >
84 | | GASKET  BEARING HEAD 6040-1022 > > > >
85 | | PIPEPLUG 1/4 NPT CAB3AAOS1 > > > >
86 | | REXHEAD CAPSCR /816 X 11/2LG| _AAGBGR233 > > > - >
87 | | HEXHEAD CAPSCREW 3/8-16 X 1 LG | (7) _AA0BGR230 > > 7 > >
90 | | ECCENTRIC SHAFT 08DA504884 > > X X
80A|_| CRANKSHAFT ASSY (INC'LS HDWR ) X X [ X 0BDA401782 8075722
80B| | ECCENTRIC SHAFT SIDE SHIELD _|(3) 08DA503033 _[(3) > @) > X
80C|_| PUMP_END_COUNTER WEIGHT 08DA503013 > > X
80D| | MOTOR END COUNTER WEIGHT 6D6a-1621 > > X
91 | | THRUST WASHER (3° DIA. BRONZE 6D66-1481 > > Y >
62 || SPIROL PIN,THRUST WASHER AX13AA091 Y > > >
93 || ROTOR KEY AW01DA0BS > > > >
93A| | ROLL PIN AX14CA135 > - > >
94 | | ROTOR L' WASH (14" DiA) (1TAB)| __06DA503112 > > > >
95 | | ROTOR L'WASH 5/8 BORE (6 POINT] _ 06DAS03102 > > > >
96 | | EQUALIZER TUBE ASSEMBLY 08DA405382 > > 8076122 >
100_|Nij PISTON & PIN_PACKAGE (6]_08DAG60125__|(5) 0BDAGE0124 0BDAB60123 | (6] 08DAGB0122 08DABEO01Z1
INCLUDES: ITEMS 101 - 103
101 PISTON {FLAT TOP) NSS = > > >
102 PIN, PISTON 6D43-1661 > = > >
103 RING, PISTON PIN (2_6Da1851 (3 - ) > @ > >
110_[NI| CONN_ROD & CAP _PACKAGE SEE ITEM 116 > = 6) 0BDAB60042___|{6 >
INCLUDES: _ITEMS 111 - 113
11 CONN_ROD & CAP ASSY X X X NSS Y
112 | | SCREW, SELF LOCKING X X X {2) 0BDAS0ZT63 _ [(2) >
13 | | DOWEL PIN X X X (3) 7416082 2 -
15 | | RING PKG, COMPRESSION {12) AUSOGP386__ [(12) > (S (i3 > 13 >
. PISTONS USE 2 BUT
116 | | ECCENTRIC STRAP _(1PC. ROD) |(6) _6D6s-1as2 [ -> 6 Y X X
120 |NI| VALVE PLATE_PACKAG E (2) 0SDABE0119 > - -> >
INCLUDES: _ITEMS 121- 135
121 | | VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY NSS S = = =
INCLUDES: _ITEMS 122- 136
122 DISCHARGE VALVE {?) 6DAS0913__[(3) > 7 = @ > @ >
128 DISCHARGE VALVE STOP (2)_08DA502883 () - @ > @_=» @ -
128 CAPSCREW, SELF LOCKING (4)_0BDAG03123 _ [(4) > (4) > @ @ -
181 GASKETVALVE PLATE (CTD STL)| _05DA500153 > > - =
34 GASKET, YL HEAD __(CTD STL)| __ 05DA500143 > > > >
133 VALVE, SUCTION (. 015 THK.] _[(2] 06DA502803 [ - 2) = ) M &>
134 SPRING,SUCT VALVE POSITIONING|(2) _6D40-1021 __{(3) > 2) > @ - @ >
[135 DOWEL PIN_{C' CASE DECK) 0 7016032 ___|(4) > 4) > @ - S




1 06CCO18 | 08CCO018 ] 06CC124 08CC228 06CCas?
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION SCYL / SHP S6CYL /5 HP SCYL /85 HP 6CYL /75 WP 8 CYL /10 HP
142 INI| VALVE PLATE PKG (HI- STAGE RIGHT) 068DA660120 -> -> -> >
INCLUDES:; | 143 - 143M
143 VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY NSS -> -> - -
INCLUDES: ITEMS 143A - 143M
122 VALVE, DISCHARGE (2) 08DA502813 (2 > l(2) > (2) > 2) >
123 VALVE P, DISCH 1{2) 06DAS502893 _ |(2) = (2) > (2 > (2) >
128 SCREW, SELF _LOCKING {4) 06DA503123 (4) -2 (4) > (4) =2 (4} -2
131 GASKET,VALVE PLATE (CTD STL) 05DA500153 -> > > =>
34 GASKET, CYL. HEAD __ (CTD STL) 05DA500143 > > -> ->
133 SUCTION VALVE {.015 THK.) -> > (2) => 2 =>
134 SPRING,SUCT.VALVE POSITIONING |(2) _6D40-1021 2 -> -> (2) -> (2 ->
135 DOWEL PIN ( C' CASE DECK 4) _ 7J1-8032 4 > 4 > 4) > 4 >
144 DISCH.TEMP. SENSOR ( OPEN 325 F) 0BEAS501523 > => => >
145 NI CYL. HEAD SENSOR CONDUIT PKG. 06EAB801052 > > > ->
INCLUDES: ITEMS 148 - 151
146 3/ 8" CONDUIT20°LG. NSS -> > -> >
147 CONDUIT CONNECTOR (3/8) (2) HWB2EH108 _ [(2) > (2) - (2) > (2) >
ANTI - SHORT (2) HW77EZ011 1(2) > (2) -> (2 > (2) >
149 WIRE_NUTS (2) NSS (2) -> (2) -> (2 > (2) >
150 1/2° PIPE_ COUPLING CA34BN151 > -> -> >
151 WARNING PLATE NSS -> -> -2 ->
152 SOLID STATE OIL PRESS.SWITCH KIT 08DA660115 => -> -> ->
INCLUDES:
153 [NI] MOUNTING BLOCK, TRANSDUCER 06EAG80078 - -> -> ->
154 NIl GSKT.MTG BLOCK (CTD STEEL ) 06DA505632 > > > =>
155 INI| LUBE OIL CONTROL ELECTRONIC 08DA403713 > > > >
156 |NI| SCREW, ALLEN HEAD (4) NSS {4) -> (4) -> (4) > {4) =>
157 INI| PIPE PLUG 1/4" (2) CAB3AA051 (2) -> (2) -> (2) -> (2) ->
158 Nl| PLUG, PIPE 1/8" CAB3AA001 > - -> i ->
150 |NIl COUPLING, HALF UNION DDO7UA051 > -> -> ->
160 COUPLING, HALF_UNION NSS -> -> -> ->
DD10CA053 -> -> -> ->
AE11AR056 > -> -> >
08DA405682 -> -> -> >
VAC-SL4 -> -> <> =>
06DA660114 > > -> >
INCLUDES: ITEMS 153 - 164
MOUNTING BLOCK, TRANSDUCER 06EA680078 -> -> -> ->
06DA505632 -> -> -> ->
(4) NSS (4) -> (4) -> (4) -> (4) >
PLUGPIPE 1/4° CAB3AA051 > -> > >
158_|NI| PLUGPIPE 1/8°* 3) CAB3AA001 3 -> 3 -> (3) -> (3) ->
158_[NI| COUPLING, HALF_UNION (2) DDO7UA0S1 (2) -> (2) -> > (2) >
180 [NI| COUPLING,HALF UNION NSS -> -> -> ->
162 |Ni] SCREW, CUP POINT SET AE11AR058 => -> -> ->
164 |NI WRENCH, ALLEN 1/16° VAC-SL4 -> -> > ->
175 MID STAGE PRESS SW. (C/O 250 PS! ) 06CC880001 -> -> -> ->
176 _[Ni{ OIL PRESS SFTY SW (36 CAP/W 1/4FL) P529-2110 -> -> -> ->
177_|NI| Oit PRESS SFTY SW ( W/ 1/4° M FL) P529-2130 > -> -> ->
178 {NI| CRANKCASE HTR PKG ( 120V ; 180W) 0BEAB60148 > - > -> ->
INCLUDES: ITEM 178
179 |NI| HEATER HT36F2379 -> -> -> ->
180 INI| C'CASE HEATER PKG (240V ; 180W) 0BEA680148 -> -> > ->
INCLUDES: ITEM 181
181 [Nl HEATER HT36FZ479 -> -> > >
182 |NI] C'CASE HEATER PKG ( 480V ; 125W) 08DAS60076 -> -> -> ->
INCLUDES: ITEM 183
183 HEATER HT36DL480 > > -> ->
NOTE: ABOVE CRANKCASE HEATER PACKAGES ALSO INCLUDE ITEMS 185- 187,




PART DESCRIPTION
ACCESSORY GROUP ( CONT'D }

185 |NI| HEATER CLIP ASB1VF058 -> -> > ->
186 _|NI| BUSHING, ANTI - SHORT HW77DZ011 > > > S
187 _|NI| COMPOUND, HEAT SINK ( SILICONE ) | 38AQ680001 > > > >
188_|NI| COMPRESSOR SUSPENSION KIT 06DAB60057 > > > >
INCLUDES: ITEMS 188 - 195

189 _|NI|SPRING (4] 50K12-1231____|(4) > (4 > (4) > (4) >
190 [N SPRING CUP (4)__50K4-1221 (4) > 2) > @ -> @ -
191 STUD (3/8-16 X3") (4) ___NsS (4) > (4) > (4) > (4) >
192 FLANGED NUT (3/8-16) (8] NsS 8) > S 8 > ® -
193 LOCKNUT (3/8-16) (4) ATe1JA241 __ [(4) > (4) > (4) > (@) ->
194 SNUBBER, RUBBER (4) _6D73-2241 (4) > (@) -> (4) ->

195 |NI| SNUBBER CUP (4) _6D73-2251 (4) > (4) >1 (4) -> (4) ->
196 |NI| COMPR MTG SPCR (1" H X 1-1/8" OD) | (4) 30HR070-1071__|(4) > (4) > (4) > 4 ->

197_|Nli COMPRESSOR MNT'G PLATE PKG . 0BEAB60096 -> -> -> ->
NOTE: MOUNTING PLATE PKG CONSISTS OF A _1/4" THK DRILLED PLATE 14 7/16" X 19 7/16" AND 4 SPACERS (ITEM 196 ) WITH TEMPLATE.
188_|NI| CYLINDER HEAD COOLING FAN PKG. 06DRE60014 -> -> -> ->
INCLUDES: ITEMS 188 - 208
199 FAN (3 BLADE, 12" DIA.) LAO1AA102 > -> -> ->
200 FAN GUARD & MOTOR MTG ASSY 08DA401773 -> -> > ->
201 FAN GUARD COVER ASSEMBLY 06DA401763 -> -> -> >
202 FAN MOTOR (1/20 HP; 208/ 230-1-60) HC27GB230 -> -> -> >
203 FLEX CONDUIT NSS > -> > >
204 CONDUIT ADAPTER _ (3/8"%) HW680001 > > -> ->
205 _INI| THD CUTTING SCREW (#10-24) (3) NSS (3) > (3) -> (3) -> (3) ->
208 [NIl HEXNUT (1/2°-13) {4) NSS (4) -> (4) -> (4 he-d (4) he.d
207 _|NI| PLATE WASHER (1/2% (8) NSS (8) -> (8) > 8] > (8) ->
208 NI MACHINE SCREW (#10-32) (4) NSS (4) => (4) -> (4) > {4) =>
209 INIl REPLACEMENT FAN PKG ( FOR# 199 06DR660012 > -> -> ->
INCLUDES: ITEMS 210 - 212
210 | _FAN(3BLADE 12" DIA) LAO1AA102 -2 -> -> ->
211 NIl BUSHING (1/2 X3/8) P251-0064 -> -> - ->
212 |Nl} SET SCREW AES4FR167 -> -> -> ->
213 [NI| MUFFLER PACKAGE (7/8 “ODS ) 068DA605604 > => -> ->
213A|NI| MUFFLER PACKAGE (11/8 "ODS) 06DA605614 -> -> -> ->
214 ADAPTER FLANGE 06EAE80081 -> > -> ->




